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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? Les .................................................................................. 99%
0 ettt et -
NOE SUTE ... 1
PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DemOCrat ........ooooocvveese 26%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WEBK DBMOCTEL v 13
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent/ Closer o the DEMOCTatS.................. !
strong P ’ p . ’ p party: [. INdEPENENt..........oveicire e 1
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans ....................... 5
Party or the Republican Party? Weak RepUbIICaN .........cooccccccvvrrsicicvverssssccnerssene 15
Strong Republican............cciveieiveieieiieeeeeeee 23
DEMOCRAT (NET) coueevereerererserieeeseessesseeeeessseenns 39%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ...oovercerrencrieeeseeeeeseeeseessseenns 23
REPUBLICAN (NET) ....ooevereereeeerieeessesseesseceseessseenns 38
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....cccoveerermererneerneenne 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET).......ccccnveermreermeerneenne 43
PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? Very important ..., 29%
Somewhat important ............cceeevieiieienieieeee e 42
Not too important...........ccccvveercesccerce s 19
Not at all important ... 10
IMPORTANT (NET) .coceeeeereereeeseeseeseeesseeseeeeessseenns 1%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ..coueereerceeeeeeeeeeesneeeseeeseeenne 29
Switching gears...
DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-31  Mar-11  Feb-19 Jan-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track ...........cocvevneererienienes 67% 68% 67% 68% 44% 73% 89% 51% 63% 1% 58%
Headed in the right direction ...........cccccoevuuee. 28 25 24 25 47 18 10 40 30 24 30
NOESUFE ... 6 7 9 7 9 9 2 9 7 5 12
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-31  Mar-11  Feb-19 Jan-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right NOW..........c.ccoeeeeeene. 21% 23% 21% 20% 29% 1% 15% 26% 25%  20%  20%
About the same as it is right now .................. 31 32 31 33 36 28 27 34 30 31 40
Worse off than it is right now .........c.ccccoceeee. 33 29 34 34 21 41 43 30 33 34 28

NOESUFE ..o 15 15 14 13 14 20 14 10 11 16 12
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BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-31  Mar-11  Feb-19  Jan-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........coveeeereereereerrereineneens 18% 17% 15% 17% 36% 6% 3% 31% 23% 15% 18%
Somewhat approve..........ccocceveveveieireveiennns 24 23 24 22 40 20 9 31 23 22 38
Somewhat diSapProve ........ccevvvvveerineernninens 15 14 17 15 13 19 15 16 17 14 15
Strongly diSapprove.........ccoocveeereereeereenenenns 41 43 42 43 9 50 74 19 36 47 25
NOE SUME ...t 1 3 2 3 2 6 * 2 2 1 4
APPROVE (NET)....eueeeierernreneereereeeeeceneeees 43% 40 39 39 76 26 11 62 46 37 56
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cvvereneeneereireieerereeens 56 57 59 58 22 69 88 36 52 62 40

BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-31 Mar-11  Feb-19 Jan-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........coeeeeeeeeneeneeneereireniens 19% 19% 17% 17% 36% 6% 3% 28% 24% 17% 16%
Somewhat approve..........ccoocevevvevereirernieinns 22 20 22 21 38 18 7 33 21 19 34
Somewhat diSapprove...........ccccveeereirevnieines 16 14 15 14 15 19 15 19 15 15 21
Strongly diSapprove.........ccovceeeereerieereeninenns 42 44 44 44 9 50 75 18 37 48 22
NOE SUME ...t 2 3 3 3 2 7 * 2 2 2 7
APPROVE (NET)....vveeeirerneeneereereeeesereneeees 41% 39 38 39 74 24 10 61 45 35 51
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cvvverneeneereereererereeens 57 58 59 58 24 69 90 37 52 63 43

REPSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-31 Mar-11  Feb-19 Jan-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........coeeeeeeeneereeneereineneens 9% 8% 8% 8% 5% 1% 16% 10% 10% 9% %
Somewhat approve..........ccoocevevevereiernieinns 27 28 24 23 9 17 50 17 23 30 20
Somewhat disapprove...........ccccveeereirerninnnes 21 24 23 25 20 30 20 21 14 22 26
Strongly diSapprove.........ccoveevevevereirersiennns 37 34 38 36 62 39 10 44 47 34 41
NOE SUTE ... 5 6 7 8 4 12 5 7 6 5 6
APPROVE (NET)....cueeeierernreneereereereeeceneeees 37% 36 32 32 14 19 65 28 33 39 27
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cvvverneeneereireenerereeens 58 59 61 61 82 69 30 65 61 56 67
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
e The Food and Drug Administration, or FDA ... 19% 43 14 13 11 1 62% 27 89
Dec-14 2020 | 21% 50 12 8 9 * 71% 20 91
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 47 9 5 10 1 74% 14 89
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 35 15 23 14 2 46% 38 84
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 41 19 18 10 - 53% 37 90
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 27% 35 10 11 14 2 62% 22 84
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 31 15 17 12 - 56% 32 88
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 45 15 13 10 * 62% 27 90
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 48 15 8 14 1 62% 23 85
o [SPLIT B] Early abortion medication.................eeennnnnn 27% 25 13 19 13 4 52% 31 83
Apr-232023 | 34% 24 10 20 9 3 58% 30 88
Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 32 5 6 12 4 74% 1 84
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 33 9 22 18 5 47% 31 78
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 15 22 31 13 4 30% 53 83
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 27 1 13 12 7 56% 25 81
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 22 7 27 7 4 54% 35 89
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 24 14 20 13 3 50% 33 83
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 32% 31 13 5 17 2 63% 18 81
o The U.S. Supreme COUr................mrrviereriririririnisssisesssesssssesenene 12% 33 24 23 8 1 45% 46 91
Mar-112024 | 13% 31 26 20 9 1 45% 45 90
Nov-132023 | 10% 31 28 20 10 1 42% 48 89
Sep-112023 | 11% 33 28 21 7 1 44% 49 93
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 19 28 36 7 1 29% 64 92
Latest Data by Party Ind | 7% 26 25 28 12 3 32% 53 85
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 50 19 7 8 * 66% 26 92
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 23 25 25 1 1 37% 50 87
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 31 18 28 9 2 43% 46 90
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 36 24 21 8 * 47% 45 92
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 25 24 28 9 1 37% 52 89
® The Democratic Party ..., 20% 24 19 3 3 1 44% 52 97
Mar-112024 | 19% 25 18 35 3 * 44% 53 97
Feb-192024 | 17% 26 20 33 3 1 43% 54 96
Jan-29 2024 | 19% 28 17 33 3 1 46% 50 96
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 42 1 5 3 * 81% 16 97
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 18 26 40 9 3 22% 66 88
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 8 25 62 2 * 11% 87 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 36 8 17 5 1 69% 25 94
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 28 10 29 5 1 55% 39 94
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 22 22 38 2 * 38% 59 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 26 22 24 6 48% 46 94
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV  UNFAV  FAM
© DONAIA TRUMP oo 25% 17 10 47 1 * 42% 57 99
Mar-112024 | 25% 17 10 47 1 * 42% 57 99
Feb-192024 | 24% 19 9 47 1 * 43% 55 98
Jan-29 2024 | 27% 17 8 47 1 * 44% 55 99
Latest Data by Party Dem | 3% 6 8 82 1 * 9% 90 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 19 20 42 2 1 36% 61 98
Latest Data by Party Rep | 51% 29 10 11 * * 80% 20 100
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 10 10 63 3 1 23% 73 96
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 11 10 54 1 * 35% 64 99
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 19 10 42 * * 47% 52 100
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 13 13 59 * 27% 72 100
© JOB BIBN ....ooovoveveveveecerrcersesessses s 20% 22 14 42 1 * 42% 56 98
Mar-112024 | 21% 22 12 44 1 * 42% 56 99
Feb-192024 | 17% 22 17 43 1 * 39% 60 99
Jan-29 2024 | 19% 22 13 45 1 * 41% 58 99
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 38 13 8 1 * 78% 21 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 20 15 52 4 1 29% 67 95
Latest Data by Party Rep | 2% 6 14 76 1 * 8% 91 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 32% 29 16 19 2 2 61% 35 96
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 19 16 36 2 - 45% 52 98
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 21 13 48 1 * 37% 61 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 26 18 25 4 53% 43 96
o Robert F. KENNEAY JI. ... 10% 31 17 20 18 3 41% 38 79
Feb-192024 | 10% 33 15 18 22 2 43% 33 76
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 20 17 30 18 4 31% 47 78
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 28 15 16 21 8 41% 31 72
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 43 19 11 17 1 52% 30 82
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 18% 26 12 19 21 5 43% 31 74
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 30 10 19 20 8 43% 29 72
Latest Data by Race White 8% 33 19 21 17 2 41% 40 81
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 4% 27 19 16 30 3 31% 35 67
o The Republican Party...............irerieireeeseeeseseseneee 12% 29 17 38 3 * 41% 55 9%
Mar-112024 | 14% 27 18 37 4 * 41% 55 96
Feb-192024 | 14% 27 20 36 4 * 41% 55 96
Jan-29 2024 | 15% 26 20 36 3 * 41% 56 97
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 7 17 70 3 1 8% 87 96
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 21 27 38 10 1 23% 65 88
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 55 14 4 2 * 80% 19 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 17 14 53 7 1 25% 67 92
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 18 16 42 7 * 35% 58 93
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 33 18 34 2 * 45% 52 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 8% 21 15 49 6 1 29% 64 93
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
© KaMala HAITIS ........oooovvvevvvvveviciviriivisinisssesesssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseees 18% 23 11 41 5 2 40% 53 93
Mar-112024 | 18% 23 11 43 5 1 41% 53 94
Feb-192024 | 18% 22 12 41 6 1 40% 53 93
Oct-92023 | 15% 23 12 42 6 2 38% 54 92
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 39 12 7 5 2 73% 20 93
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 17 14 43 13 5 26% 57 83
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 10 77 3 1 9% 87 96
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 27 16 13 7 2 62% 29 91
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 16 17 31 6 6 40% 47 88
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 22 1 48 4 1 35% 59 94
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 26 9 29 14 - 48% 38 86
¢ Mike Johnson, the Speaker of the House of
REPrESENtALIVES ........coooccerercrcniverrccssiieressesesens s 8% 22 17 22 20 12 30% 39 68
Mar-112024 | 9% 19 16 22 23 12 28% 37 65
Feb-192024 | 7% 20 13 21 25 14 27% 34 61
Jan-29 2024 | 8% 19 14 20 26 12 27% 35 62
Latest Data by Party Dem | 4% 11 16 38 18 13 15% 54 69
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 12 16 23 24 21 15% 40 55
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 35 18 5 21 8 49% 22 71
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 3% 17 16 24 21 19 20% 40 60
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 15 14 23 16 20 27% 37 64
Latest Data by Race White 8% 23 17 22 19 11 32% 38 70
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 8% 21 15 24 22 9 29% 39 68
© [SPLIT A] Mifepristone..........ccccoooomnerreeeeveeecececsssseseseeceeeseeeeenssssss 1% 6 6 6 16 56 17% 11 28
Jan-82024 | 6% 4 3 4 15 68 10% 7 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 21% 7 6 3 16 47 27% 9 37
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 6 4 7 14 64 1% 1 22
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 4 6 8 16 63 % 14 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 6 8 9 16 55 12% 16 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 8 5 8 12 60 15% 13 28
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 5 5 5 16 56 18% 10 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 5 6 4 20 49 21% 10 31
© RONNG MCDANIEL ........ooovvvevvveviveveiririririrerereseneresesesesssssssesssssssessssseseneees 3% 7 10 16 22 43 10% 26 35
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 7 22 21 43 % 29 37
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 4 7 16 27 44 5% 23 29
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 9 13 10 22 42 13% 23 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 6 8 16 25 41 1% 24 35
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 7 1 20 1 45 12% 31 43
Latest Data by Race White 2% 7 10 16 23 43 9% 26 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 6 8 15 23 44 11% 23 34
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Q1. It's a long way from now, but how much thought have you given to who you will be voting for in the 2024 general election for

President?

Have thought about it @ lot ..........cccccoevverieeriniiiiens
Have thought about it SOME ........ccceveriirieirieieine
Have only thought about it a little
Have not thought about it at all

A LOT/SOME (NET) coreeseeeesserseeeseeessrssssseessees
ALITTLE/NOT AT ALL (NET)

Latest Data by Party

25 24 36
10 12 15
4 3 10

86% 85 74
14 15 26

BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

L2 oo (10 2 TN

o Social Security and Medicare

@ HEAIN CAIE.....eeeeeeeeeee et

Mar-11 2024

Feb-19 2024

Jan-29 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Mar-11 2024

Feb-19 2024

Jan-29 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Mar-11 2024

Feb-19 2024

Jan-29 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

23
6
3

91
9

Mar-31 | Dem Ind Rep | Afr Am
62% 61% 39%

Latest Data by Race
Hisp  White
68% 59% 59% 63%

20 19 25

14 15 8

7 7 3

79 78 88

21 22 12

Joe Biden

and the The

Democratic Republican

Party Party

52% 35
52% 34
47% 35
49% 34
88% 5
38% 26
18% 68
70% 17
56% 31
48% 39
64% 19
51% 37
48% 39
47% 37
46% 38
87% 4
39% 23
15% 76
71% 18
55% 34
47% 42
58% 24
49% 38
49% 38
49% 36
49% 37
87% 5
35% 26
12% 76
71% 19
56% 29
43% 43
60% 25

AAPI
47%
35
13

5

82
18

13
13
15
14

39
12
10

14
15
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© DIBIMOCTACY ....oooovreeeeseeeeeeesveveeessssssss s ssesssssss s sss s 48% 40 11
Mar-11 2024 47% 39 14
Feb-19 2024 45% 37 18
Jan-29 2024 45% 38 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 4 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 29 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 82 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 17 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 31 15
Latest Data by Race White 42% 47 1"
Latest Data by Race AAPI 63% 23 14
© Combating POItICAI VIOIBNCE ..........ooooooooeeeeeeeeeeee e ssessssssss s sssenesssssssssnssssssssen 43% 38 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 5 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 28 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 76 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 19 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 35 20
Latest Data by Race White 38% 43 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 19 24
© JODS @NA thE BCONOMY.....ooiooeeceeesreee s s sssssssnsss s 42% 47 11
Mar-11 2024 42% 47 10
Feb-19 2024 40% 46 14
Jan-29 2024 41% 49 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 10 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 40 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 89 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 23 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 38 20
Latest Data by Race White 38% 53 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 34 15
© COSTE OF IVING ..o 41% 46 12
Mar-11 2024 39% 46 15
Feb-19 2024 40% 44 16
Jan-29 2024 39% 47 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 8 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 39 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 89 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 20 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 36 19
Latest Data by Race White 36% 53 1"

Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 35 13
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© ProteCting [aW QN0 OFAET ... ssess s sssssss s 40% 48 13
Jan-11 2021 46% 42 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 1 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 40 38
Latest Data by Party Rep % 89 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 23 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 38 20
Latest Data by Race White 34% 54 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 37 14
O CFIMIE ... 39% 49 13
Mar-11 2024 36% 49 15
Feb-19 2024 36% 46 18
Jan-29 2024 36% 48 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 13 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 41 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 89 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 26 1"
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 43 13
Latest Data by Race White 33% 54 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 36 17
O INFIAHON.........oooooeeeeeesvees s 38% 48 14
Mar-11 2024 38% 49 13
Feb-19 2024 37% 47 16
Jan-29 2024 38% 47 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 10 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 41 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 90 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 23 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 35 24
Latest Data by Race White 33% 55 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 32 20
O [ITIMUQIALION ..o 37% 51 12
Mar-11 2024 38% 51 11
Feb-19 2024 36% 50 15
Jan-29 2024 38% 49 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 71% 15 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 43 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 91 3
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 28 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 40 14
Latest Data by Race White 32% 57 1"

Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 37 16
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© Managing gOVEIMMENT SPENTING ...........vevvveverevererererererereeesesesesesesesesssesssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseneees 36% 47 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 1 20
Latest Data by Party Ind 18% 37 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 87 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 23 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 39% 37 24
Latest Data by Race White 30% 53 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 32 22
Q4. Which party do you believe is more prone to violence in pushing their political agenda?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-31  Dec-4 2023 Jul-18 2022 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The Republican Party ..........ccovrereereunnn. 47% 47% 47% 67% 37% 29% 52% 53% 45% 54%
The Democratic Party.........ccocoevevenineneenne 36 36 36 26 26 50 37 32 37 28
NOE SUME ...t 16 16 17 7 38 21 11 15 18 18
Q5. Which best describes how you feel?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
My life won't change no matter which political party is in charge - feel this
WY STONGIY ..ot 12% 10% 24% 12% 14% 14% 12% 4%
My life won't change no matter which political party is in charge - feel this
WAY SOMEWNAL.......coiieriiicieiieie e nnsen 24 22 32 24 21 30 24 36
My life will change depending on which political party is in charge - feel this
WAY SOMEWNAL.......cviieriiiceiieie s nnsen 35 34 27 37 35 29 34 36
My life will change depending on which political party is in charge - feel this
WY STONGIY ..ot 29 34 17 27 30 27 29 24
MY LIFE WON'T CHANGE (NET) ..o esesessssesessessesesssssesenns 36% 32 56 36 35 44 36 40
MY LIFE WILL CHANGE (NET) ...cevereeireeineincenseneeseeeesissesessssesessesseesesssssesenns 64 68 44 64 65 56 64 60
Q6. When it comes to Democrats and Republicans, which best describes how you view the two parties?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-31 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The political parties are basically the same - feel this way strongly ................. 7% 6% 18% 5% 9% 10% % 2%
The political parties are basically the same - feel this way somewhat.............. 15 14 24 14 18 19 14 20
The political parties are completely different - feel this way somewhat ........... 32 28 32 36 28 26 32 47
The political parties are completely different - feel this way strongly ............... 46 52 26 45 45 44 47 31
THE POLITICAL PARTIES ARE THE SAME (NET)......cvvvnineereereireeeirereeneens 22% 20 42 19 27 30 21 22
THE POLITICAL PARTIES ARE COMPLETELY DIFFERENT (NET)................ 78 80 58 81 73 70 79 78
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Q7. [IF BELIEVE PARTIES ARE THE SAME] You indicated you believe the help politicians
political parties are basically the same. What makes you say that? government t\:vo americans

rich n@itherpower e

Iongeitr;?.lrd Ca re wgguntry

makeWan et
o way agendas =
oth sides money always

never .
trying doesn't matter

BIDENRIGHT. Do you think Joe Biden has the right policy priorities for the country?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Has the right policy priorities for the country - feel this way strongly ............... 20% 40% 10% 2% 30% 23% 18% 24%
Has the right policy priorities for the country - feel this way somewhat 21 34 20 8 31 21 19 28
Does not have the right policy priorities for the country - feel this way
SOMEWNEL ...t 15 15 17 16 13 24 15 22
Does not have the right policy priorities for the country - feel this way strongly . 38 6 41 71 19 25 44 19
INOE SUIE ...t 5 5 12 3 6 8 5 6
RIGHT POLICY PRIORITIES (NET) .....ccmiiiinereieeseieeneieeenesssesssesssesseseenns 41% 74 30 10 61 43 36 52
DOESN'T HAVE RIGHT POLICY PRIORITIES (NET) .....cvuvivieneeneerereeerceinienes 53 21 58 87 32 49 59 41

TRUMPRIGHT. Do you think Donald Trump has the right policy priorities for the country?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-31 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Has the right policy priorities for the country - feel this way strongly ................. 25% 5% 16% 50% 13% 21% 29% 14%
Has the right policy priorities for the country - feel this way somewhat .............. 20 9 25 30 16 19 21 13
Does not have the right policy priorities for the country - feel this way
SOMEWNEL ... " 13 12 9 10 15 10 21
Does not have the right policy priorities for the country - feel this way strongly .~ 39 70 34 7 54 38 35 47
INOE SUME ... 5 3 13 4 6 8 5 4
RIGHT POLICY PRIORITIES (NET) .....cvurireriiiniineiriirereierseiseissiseeseseeesisnensens 45% 14 41 80 29 40 50 27
DOESN'T HAVE RIGHT POLICY PRIORITIES (NET) ....ocvuvivieveererereereriiiniens 50 82 46 16 65 52 45 68

Q8. Regardless of who you may be voting for in 2024...If you were having a barbecue and could only invite one of them, who would you
invite to your barbecue? [IF NEITHER/NOT SURE] But if you had to choose, if you were having a barbecue and could only invite one of
them, who would you invite to your barbecue?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
JOB BIAEN. ... 37% 70% 18% 6% 60% 39% 32% 41%
Lean JOB BIdeN........ceuiiiieiciie e 14 20 25 6 16 17 14 25
DONAIA TRUMP ..ot 38 6 30 74 18 32 43 19
Lean Donald TrUMP ......ccviirieiee e 1 3 26 14 6 11 1 15
BIDEN (NET) ...ttt 51% 90 43 12 76 56 46 66
TRUMP (NET) oottt 49 10 57 88 24 44 54 34
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Q9A. [SPLIT A] How important is it to you that Congress prioritizes protecting voting rights?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
VEIY IMPOMTANE .....oovvecirc bbb 69% 78% 59% 61% 74% 74% 67% 2%
Somewhat IMPOMaANt ..........cccveiiiricieee e 26 19 31 32 22 18 27 20
NOt 00 IMPOMANT.......ooceeccc e 4 2 7 7 2 3 5 8
Notimportant @t all ..........cocevieeice e 1 1 3 1 1 4 1
IMPORTANT (NET)...vuuceueineeieeiseseceresssensessssises st ssssssessnenes 95% 98 90 93 97 93 94 92
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) c.ouuevmeireeeeineiecieiisessesssiesssesssse s 5 2 10 7 3 7 6 8
Q9B. [SPLIT B] How important is it to you that Congress prioritizes expanding voting rights?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-31 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY IMPOMANE .....oovieciscce et 41% 60% 27% 25% 65% 52% 36%  41%
Somewhat IMPOMaANt ..........cccveiirrireie e 28 27 30 28 25 24 28 25
NOt 00 IMPOMANT ..o e 16 12 20 20 6 10 18 22
Notimportant @t @ll ..........ccvevieecr e 15 1 23 28 4 14 18 12
IMPORTANT (NET)...vucvueereeieeinereceeissersessssssesses s ssssssssssssessesssessnenes 69% 87 57 53 90 76 64 66
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) c.oueeiuiireieeineiecieiiserssesssisssessssse s 31 13 43 47 10 24 36 34
Switching subjects...
Q10. How much do you trust the Supreme Court to make the right decisions in the future?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-31  Nov-13 2023 Oct-30 2023 Jun-52023 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Trusta lot......cooeveerneennee, 17% 12% 11% 12% 13% 10% 23% 16% 22% 16% 16%
Trust somewhat............. 39 35 37 37 26 32 53 37 36 40 28
Don't trust that much ..... 29 36 33 34 37 37 19 34 26 29 35
Don't trust at all.............. 15 17 19 17 24 21 4 13 16 15 21
TRUST (NET)...oevnennnee, 56% 47 49 49 39 43 7 53 58 57 44
DON'T TRUST (NET)... 44 53 51 51 61 57 23 47 42 43 56
Q11. When thinking about the current justices on the Supreme Court, which of the following most closely represents your view:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-31  Jul-102023 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
The Supreme Court is making decisions that take away my
freedoms - feel this way Strongly..........cccoouververerveincninenens 24% 32% 38% 21% 10% 23% 30% 23% 35%
The Supreme Court is making decisions that take away my
freedoms - feel this way somewhat...........cocooereivenininennns 21 16 27 22 15 25 18 21 19
The Supreme Court is not making decisions that impact me. 12 10 9 14 15 13 15 13 6
The Supreme Court is making decisions that protect my
freedoms - feel this way somewhat...........cocooereivenininennns 21 13 13 19 30 17 15 23 26
The Supreme Court is making decisions that protect my
freedoms - feel this way Strongly..........cccooeverrereiieininineenens 13 16 6 9 21 12 12 14 6
Don't know €nough 0 SaY ........cvveveeeneenerreirereiesesie s 8 12 6 14 8 9 10 7 8
TAKE AWAY MY FREEDOMS (NET) .....cooveermeermeeeirnerrneennees 45% 48 65 43 25 48 48 44 54
PROTECT MY FREEDOMS (NET)....c.ovumeermreerrnerrneeseeeennas 34 29 20 29 52 30 27 36 32
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Q12. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: U.S. laws are based on Christian values.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

SHONGIY AUTEE ...ttt 17% 16% 13% 18% 20% 26% 15% 15%
SOMEWNAL AQTEE ...eoereerieee ettt 34 32 26 37 27 31 35 36
SOMEWNaL AISAGIEE.........cuereeeeieirie ettt 19 17 21 21 19 17 20 14
Strongly disagree 18 25 17 12 24 15 18 18
INOE SUFE ..ottt 12 " 23 11 10 12 12 17
AGREE (NET) ..occvvvverirriennes 50% 48 39 56 47 56 50 52
DISAGREE (NET) 37 42 38 33 43 32 38 32

Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-31 Mar-11  Feb-19 Jan-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

6% 5% 5% 4% 9% 4% 3% 1% 1% 5% 4%
25 25 24 25 43 20 9 35 21 23 32
35 38 37 38 29 28 44 29 31 36 50
31 30 32 30 17 43 43 23 35 34 10
2 2 1 2 2 4 1 2 2 1 4
POSITIVE (NET) ... 32% 30 29 30 52 25 12 46 32 28 36
NEGATIVE (NET)...ovvorreneeneireiirerineineeneenns 67 68 70 69 46 71 87 53 66 70 60

ECONOMYCOMMUNITY. How would you rate the state of the economy in your community today?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-31 Mar-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

6% 6% 9% 4% 3% 9% 9% 5% 4%
31 30 44 22 20 35 28 30 39
37 39 27 42 47 31 30 39 39
POOT .. 23 23 17 28 29 22 30 24 10
NOE SUFE ...ttt 2 2 3 4 1 3 3 2 7
POSITIVE (NET) .ottt nsessessseses 37% 35 53 26 23 44 37 35 44
NEGATIVE (NET) 61 62 44 70 76 53 60 63 50

FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-31  Mar-11  Feb-19 Jan-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better............c.c...... 23% 20% 20% 22% 40% 13% 7% 29% 19% 22% 25%
The economy is staying the same.................. 22 25 24 25 25 22 18 27 22 20 26
The economy is getting worse 52 50 54 49 30 59 73 40 52 55 43

Dot kNow enough t0 S8y ... 4 4 3 4 4 6 2 4 7 3 6
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PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-31  Mar-11  Feb-19  Jan-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident.........ceeeeereneeneeneeneenneeineeees 13% 11% 12% 12% 17% 5% 12% 20% 15% 12% 15%
Somewhat confident............cocovvrerrrniiriinienns 28 29 27 29 36 23 20 29 25 26 4
Somewhat UNeasy..........cccoveereeereereeereeninenas 32 32 32 31 26 34 38 31 25 34 28
VEIY UNBASY....oovererirrereirsernreneeseereeeesesssnsees 24 25 27 25 19 33 28 16 30 26 14
NOESUFE ... 3 3 2 3 2 5 3 4 5 2 2
CONFIDENT (NET)..ovvrereiereeneereereereineneens 41% 40 39 41 53 28 31 49 40 38 56
UNEASY (NET) ..o 56 57 59 56 45 67 66 47 55 60 41
Q13. Have you filed your federal income taxes for 2023?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-31 Mar-11  Feb-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
YES ottt 60% 44% 34% 59% 51% 65% 58% 60% 61% 64%
NO ettt 24 39 50 23 30 24 25 27 24 28
Don't have to file this year ..........c.ccoeveeevesieccsiene, 14 15 15 17 17 10 15 13 14 7
Prefer Nott0 SAY ..o e 1 2 2 1 3 1 2 1 1 1

Q14. [IF YES] Which of the following best describes how much you paid in federal income taxes this year, including any refund you may
have received?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-31 Mar-11  Feb-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Paid more in taxes than expected.........c.cocvererienienen. 32% 2% 28% 28% 28% 38% 36% 33% 32% 27%
Paid less in taxes than expected..........coovevevreriiniennen. 13 15 14 19 13 8 20 14 12 10
Paid about what | expected ..o, 49 52 52 48 54 49 39 50 51 55
DONTKNOW ... 5 6 6 6 5 4 5 2 5 9

Q15. What percentage of the federal budget do you think the U.S. spends on foreign aid?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-31  Oct-16 2023 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
LESS thaN 1%0 ... 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 9%
Between 1% and 5% .......ccvvevvvninenencreeseseereneens 16 13 19 18 13 14 14 17 18
Between 5% and 10% .....cvvvevvvnrnenenereseseereneens 19 16 21 13 17 23 20 18 20
Between 10% and 20% ......c..cvvveveeneenenerieerseneneneeseneeenens 17 16 16 13 19 18 14 17 17
20% OF MOTE .....oeerieireere e 18 23 12 22 23 21 19 18 9
NOE SUFE ..ottt et 26 28 27 29 23 20 31 26 27
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B1. Below is a list of items in President Biden's proposed budget. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly
o [SPLIT A] Extending the $35 a month cap on insulin prices to
Americans who need it, not just seniors [SPLIT B] so that no
American with insurance who needs insulin has to pay unfair
PIICES ....ovvvveeeevosseesessee e ssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssss oo 57% 25 6 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 17 3 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 50% 29 3 7
Latest Data by Party Rep 40% 32 9 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 21 7 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 22 5 8
Latest Data by Race White 57% 26 5 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 22 6 2
Split A 58% 25 5 4
Split B 56% 25 6 7
o [SPLIT A] Expanding the number of prescription drugs
Medicare can negotiate lower prices for [SPLIT B] so that
Americans have access to the affordable prescription drugs
tNEY NEEA....... ] 56% 27 5 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 18 3 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 51% 29 5 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 40% 35 7 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 20 7 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 20 7 8
Latest Data by Race White 56% 29 4 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 22 7 2
Split A 57% 26 5 4
Split B 55% 27 6 5
o [SPLIT A] Closing tax loopholes that benefit Big Pharma, Big
Oil, and wealthy corporations [SPLIT B] to make sure they are
paying their fair share in taxes .........ccccccoeeeeeeveeeeeeesesesesecesesesssssssssisisnn] 56% 21 8 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 15 4 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 47% 22 7 6
Latest Data by Party Rep 37% 27 12 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 23 7 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 18 5 11
Latest Data by Race White 55% 21 8 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 27 8 2
Split A 56% 20 8 6
Split B 55% 22 8 8
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B1. Below is a list of items in President Biden's proposed budget. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.
SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT A] Raising taxes on the wealthiest Americans to fund
Social Security and Medicare [SPLIT B] to make sure the rich
pay their fair share in taxes while ensuring Social Security and
Medicare exist for future generations that are paying into them|  53% 21 9 10 7 74% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 15 4 2 4 90% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 46% 26 8 8 13 1% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 27 14 20 9 58% 34
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 22 9 6 6 78% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 17 10 10 10 70% 20
Latest Data by Race White 52% 21 8 11 7 73% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 22 9 6 7 78% 14
Split A 52% 22 8 9 8 75% 17
Split B 53% 20 9 12 6 73% 20
o [SPLIT A] Fully funding the IRS to crack down on the wealthy
and corporate tax cheats [SPLIT B] who break the law and don't
pay their fair share in taxes ..................ccoommmmmmmnercceeereveeeeeesssesseseeeeene 50% 23 8 11 7 73% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 71% 20 3 1 4 91% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 29 8 11 12 69% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 25 14 21 9 56% 35
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 22 9 4 6 81% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 19 9 10 11 70% 19
Latest Data by Race White 48% 24 8 12 7 2% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 19 13 4 7 75% 18
Split A 52% 23 9 9 7 75% 18
Split B 48% 23 8 13 7 72% 21
o [SPLIT A] Eliminating a tax break for corporate jet usage and
increasing the tax on corporate and private jet usage [SPLIT B]
so corporations pay taxes like the rest of US ... 49% 23 8 8 12 72% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 17 5 3 6 86% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 27 5 8 19 67% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 30% 28 12 15 15 58% 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 49% 20 1 7 13 69% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 21 8 11 13 67% 19
Latest Data by Race White 49% 24 8 8 11 2% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 18 5 6 13 76% 1
Split A 48% 23 8 8 13 70% 16
Split B 51% 23 8 8 10 74% 17
* [SPLIT A] Establishing universal free preschool for all four-
year-olds [SPLIT B] so that all families can send their children
to preschool @t NO COSE.............ovvvvveie o] 45% 24 9 12 10 69% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 62% 22 6 1 8 84% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 26 13 11 12 65% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep 28% 27 10 24 11 55% 34
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 22 7 3 8 82% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 18 8 9 15 68% 17
Latest Data by Race White 41% 25 9 14 10 67% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 27 10 7 10 73% 17
Split A 44% 25 8 11 11 69% 20
Split B 45% 23 9 13 9 69% 22
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B1. Below is a list of items in President Biden's proposed budget. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly
e [SPLIT A] Expanding the $2,000 per person annual out-of-
pocket prescription drug cost cap to every American with
insurance, not just seniors [SPLIT B] so that no American with
insurance who needs prescription drugs has to pay excessive
COSES ..o 44% 28 7 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 64% 24 3 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 32 8 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 27% 31 11 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 49% 27 9 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 27 5 8
Latest Data by Race White 43% 28 7 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 28 1 4
Split A 43% 28 8 8
Split B 46% 28 7 10
o [SPLIT A] Providing tax credits to first-time, middle-class
homebuyers and expanding low-income housing tax credits
[SPLIT B] to ensure Americans can afford housing ....................... 44% 30 9 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 62% 26 5 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 31 9 7
Latest Data by Party Rep 27% 34 14 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 22 7 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 17 10 8
Latest Data by Race White 41% 33 9 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 27 13 3
Split A 44% 31 8 6
SplitB | 44% 30 10 9
o [SPLIT A] Establishing a national, 12-week paid family and
medical leave program [SPLIT B] so that no family has to
choose between their salary and taking care of their loved
ONIBS ..ottt bbb e 43% 27 10 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 63% 26 4 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 27 15 8
Latest Data by Party Rep 25% 28 16 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 22 9 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 26 7 8
Latest Data by Race White 41% 27 1 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 41% 27 10 6
Split A 43% 26 1 10
Split B 44% 27 10 11
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B1. Below is a list of items in President Biden's proposed budget. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.
SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT A] Creating a new program that will guarantee working
families affordable child care from birth until kindergarten
[SPLIT B] with most eligible families paying no more than $10 a
QY oo s 43% 27 9 11 10 70% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 61% 25 5 2 7 87% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 28 1 11 13 66% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep 25% 28 14 21 12 53% 35
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 25 7 3 7 83% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 21 9 9 14 68% 18
Latest Data by Race White 39% 28 9 13 10 68% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 27 12 8 11 70% 19
SplitA 43% 28 10 9 10 70% 19
Split B 43% 26 9 13 9 69% 22
o [SPLIT A] Increasing the corporate tax rate from 21% to 28%
[SPLIT B] to make sure the biggest corporations are paying
their fair share iN taXeSs ... 42% 23 11 13 11 65% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem 62% 22 7 2 7 84% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 25 1 11 18 60% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep 23% 24 15 24 14 47% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 24 13 7 9 2% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 20 1 12 12 66% 22
Latest Data by Race White 41% 23 10 15 11 64% 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 23 14 8 11 67% 22
Split A 38% 24 12 12 13 63% 25
Split B 46% 22 9 13 9 68% 22
* [SPLIT A] Lowering energy costs through clean energy
investments and increased funding for the Low Income Home
Energy Assistance Program [SPLIT B] combating climate
change while bringing down energy costs for American
FAMUIES ..o 42% 28 8 13 9 70% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 63% 26 4 2 5 89% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 29 7 12 17 64% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep 22% 29 13 26 10 51% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 23 7 8 6 79% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 21 9 12 11 68% 21
Latest Data by Race White 39% 29 8 15 9 68% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 32 12 4 9 76% 16
Split A 43% 28 9 11 9 72% 20
Split B 41% 27 7 16 9 68% 24
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B1. Below is a list of items in President Biden's proposed budget. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.
SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT A] Expanding the child tax credit / [SPLIT B] cutting taxes
for millions of lower and middle income families and lifting 3
million children out of POVEIY ... 41% 28 9 11 11 69% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 58% 27 4 2 9 85% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 26 8 9 19 64% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 30 15 20 12 53% 35
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 23 5 6 8 82% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 22 10 10 14 67% 19
Latest Data by Race White 37% 29 10 12 12 66% 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 35 8 7 11 75% 15
Split A 37% 29 11 9 14 66% 20
Split B 45% 27 8 12 8 72% 20
Q45. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the new Republican Study Committee budget?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-31 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
ATTOE s 5% 5% 3% 4% 8% 7% 4% 2%
SOME .t 14 13 1 15 17 18 13 14
AT . s 19 20 22 17 24 17 18 15
INOENING e 63 62 65 64 51 57 65 69
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...euvererceereeneesiseesseseessessssssessssessessesssssessssssssssssssesssssesssens 18% 19 13 19 25 25 17 17

Q46. As you may know, the Republican Study Committee - [SPLIT A] the conservative arm of the House Republican caucus / [SPLIT B] of
which nearly every member of the Republican caucus is a member - released a budget proposal suggesting cuts to Social Security and
Medicare, endorsing a national abortion ban, and cutting the Affordable Care Act. How concerning do you find this proposal, if you find it
concerning? If you do not find it concerning or do not believe they proposed this, please indicate that option.

Mar-31
Very CONCEIMING.......vureieieeeriirieeerereeeeer e 51%
Somewhat CONCEMING ..........vvrivreerireieeseiee e 22
Not that CONCEMING ........cccvivreerircre e, 10
Not at all CONCEMNING.........cvirrreririerrrre e 5
Don't believe they proposed this .............ceervcrienicenenne, 11
CONCERNING (NET) w..ouvueireirerneeneieeeseisseissessessesseseens 74%
NOT CONCERNING (NET).....covvurrerermeirerircrinermsesseenseineens 15

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race Split
Dem Ind Rep | ArAm Hisp White AAPI [ A B
76% 46% 27% 66% 54%  48% 53% 52% 51%
16 24 29 23 19 22 25 22 23
4 7 17 6 8 11 7 10 10
* 7 11 2 6 6 3 6 5
4 16 17 4 12 12 12 10 12
92 70 55 88 73 71 78 74 73
4 14 28 8 14 17 10 16 15
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Q47. Thinking more about the Republican Study Committee's budget proposal...below are a list of policies within the proposal. Please
indicate which three policies from that proposal you find the most concerning. If you do not find any of the policies concerning, please
indicate that option.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Cutting Social Security and Medicare benefits..........c.courrernernenenseneeineenns 50% 55% 42% 47% 44% 36% 52% 52%
Endorsing a national abortion ban.............ccccverinencniee e 29 42 24 18 18 24 31 37
Cutting food assistance Programs...........c.cceerrrncreessnsneeereeeesenees 23 24 30 20 34 22 22 12
Cutting the Affordable Care ACt..........occviininc s 21 30 18 13 32 23 19 21
Defunding law enforcement.............ccoouereciiininnincecsi e 20 1 19 31 1 15 23 19
Providing tax breaks to the richest Americans and big corporations 19 21 19 17 18 14 19 27
Allowing dangerous people to OWN QUNS...........c.ccerrererieniensineneneeereiesinens 18 21 13 17 22 23 17 20
Raising housing costs by cutting funding for rental assistance and raising
MOMQGAGE COSES ...ttt 18 20 21 15 28 18 17 10
Removing health care protections for those with preexisting conditions ............ 18 17 14 19 19 20 17 18
Cutting children's health care COVErage ..........ccovuriunererieninenineneeee s 14 13 22 12 16 18 13 16
Privatizing MEAICArE ........c..cvermiiereireireiee et 14 17 14 9 15 11 13 13
Removing the price cap on insulin and banning Medicare from negotiating
[OWET ArUG PICES oottt 12 12 9 14 1 14 12 13
None of these are CONCEMING .........ccrurerrereiieniiereireee e 9 3 13 14 5 10 10 8

BIDENRIGHT2. Again, do you think Joe Biden has the right policy priorities for the country?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race Split

Mar-31 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | A B
Has the right policy priorities for the country - feel this way
SEONGIY w.cvveereicirce et 25% 48% 1% 5% 35% 28% 22% 32% 24% 26%
Has the right policy priorities for the country - feel this way
SOMEWNAL ...t 24 32 30 14 32 29 22 28 26 22
Does not have the right policy priorities for the country -
feel this way SOMEWhat ..o, 15 1 17 19 13 12 16 17 15 15
Does not have the right policy priorities for the country -
feel this way StroNgly ........coovevreneneneneseeeeeens 29 4 30 55 14 21 34 18 29 29
NOESUME .. 6 4 12 7 6 11 6 5 6 7
RIGHT POLICY PRIORITIES (NET) ....coveeiveiniereireirerennn, 49% 80 41 19 67 57 44 60 50 49
DOESN'T HAVE RIGHT POLICY PRIORITIES (NET) ........ 44 15 47 74 27 33 49 35 44 44
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BETJOB2. Again, below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
0 COSE OF [IVING..oovvvvvvevevvvcveeceeeeseeseesssssssssssssssssssss s ssssssssss s s ss s s s s s s s s ss s ss s s s s s s s sssssssssnnns 46% 42 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 6 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 33 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 82 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 21 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 31 15
Latest Data by Race White 41% 47 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 32 15
Split A 47% 41 12
Split B 46% 42 12
© JODS @NA thE BCONOMY.....ooioieee et s 46% 44 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 6 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 38 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 86 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 20 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 34 15
Latest Data by Race White 41% 50 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 30 18
Split A 46% 43 1
Split B 45% 45 10
© Managing gOVEIMMENT SPENTING ...........vevvvevereverirerererereresesesesesesesesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssseeees 41% 44 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 10 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 33 42
Latest Data by Party Rep % 83 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 20 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 36 15
Latest Data by Race White 35% 51 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 27 21
Split A 42% 44 14
Split B 40% 45 15
Changing topics...
Q48. How concerned are you about political violence in the United States today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-31 Dec-4 2023 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONCEIMEM .....ouvvreicrieireee e 44% 42% 54% 33% 36% 54% 50% 42% 45%
Somewhat CONCEMEd........c..ccvieierreireseiese s 40 41 38 43 42 33 32 41 41
Not that concemned............coocrriniicncesees 11 13 6 14 16 1 15 12 7
Not at all conCerned ...........ocevivrrenirenreseeses 5 4 2 10 6 2 4 5 7
CONCERNED (NET)....coreueerereerneeeeenersneesssesesessseesessseseneees 84% 83 92 76 78 87 82 83 86
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ...cvvvrirrieeeereerneeeeenessseisssssneenes 16 17 8 24 22 13 18 17 14
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Q51. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard since January 6th, 2021 about the Trump supporters who broke into the U.S.
Capitol building on January 6th...Do you support or oppose the actions of the Trump supporters who broke into the Capitol building on

January 6th?

Strongly support.............
Somewhat support.........
Somewhat oppose.........
Strongly oppose.............
Not Sure ......cocvvveereerennne

SUPPORT (NET).........
OPPOSE (NET)...........

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dec-4 2023 Aug-7 2023 Oct-10 2022 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
8% 7% 8% 6% 10% 15% 10% 13% 10% 9%

8 8 11 5 5 19 12 " 11 10

14 13 13 6 16 21 9 12 15 9

61 64 60 81 53 35 65 55 57 62

9 9 8 2 16 10 4 9 7 10

16 14 19 1 15 34 22 24 21 19

75 77 73 87 69 56 74 67 72 7

Q52A. Republican Congressman Matt Gaetz introduced a resolution that states Donald Trump did not incite an insurrection on January

6th, 2021. Do you support or oppose this resolution?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHTONGIY SUPPOM ..ottt 23% 6% 11% 45% 14% 12% 26% 16%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......veirreeiceicirie et 15 5 12 25 1 12 16 7
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE.....cuveerrieiceeicirie st 8 8 15 7 12 10 8 16
SHONGIY OPPOSE....erervrireriercteieiset bbbt 43 7 40 7 55 47 40 49
INOE SUFE .ottt 1 5 22 14 8 18 10 13
SUPPORT (NET)..ouveerieimeireineeiseeeseresinesssensssssssssssesssss s sssssssssssessesenes 38% " 23 71 25 24 42 23
OPPOSE (NET)...uceueveeriermeiseieeiseseseesisessssssssssesss s 51 84 55 15 67 58 48 64
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B2B. Below is a list of incidents in recent American history. Please indicate whether you think each one is an example of political
violence or not.

VIOLENCE NOT NET
Definitely Probably Probably Definitely VIOLENCE NOT

o The storming of the Capitol on January 6th, 2021 by Donald
Trump supporters to stop the certification of the 2020 election

results, which resulted in the deaths of four police officers.......... 57% 21 11 11 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 13 4 2 94% 6

Latest Data by Party Ind 55% 21 10 14 75% 25

Latest Data by Party Rep 33% 28 19 20 61% 39

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 16 9 4 86% 14

Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 15 11 13 76% 24

Latest Data by Race White 54% 22 11 13 76% 24

Latest Data by Race AAPI 73% 15 11 1 87% 13

o The plot of a paramilitary militia group to kidnap and murder
Michigan Governor Gretchen Whitmer in 2020, where six

suspects were charged in federal court..............cccooorreercrvviinns 51% 31 11 7 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 20 7 3 90% 10

Latest Data by Party Ind 48% 26 12 13 74% 26

Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 44 15 10 75% 25

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 26 1 4 85% 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 23 17 1 72% 28

Latest Data by Race White 49% 33 1 8 81% 19

Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 33 7 6 88% 12

o The mass shooting at a practice for the Congressional
Baseball Game in 2017, where six people were shot by a left-
wing activist, including House Majority Whip Steve Scalise, a

police officer, a congressional aide, and a lobbyist ........................ 50% 36 10 3 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 57% 33 8 2 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 34 16 6 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep 44% 4 12 4 85% 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 52% 38 6 4 90% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 26 11 6 83% 17
Latest Data by Race White 50% 37 11 3 86% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 39 12 3 85% 15
¢ The attack on then-Speaker Nancy Pelosi’s husband Paul
Pelosi in 2022, when a man broke into their home looking for
Speaker Pelosi and assaulted her hushand............cccccccococoeeceririinn. 46% 29 12 14 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem 67% 23 6 4 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 29 1 18 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 35 18 24 58% 42
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 22 10 6 83% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 20 16 15 70% 30
Latest Data by Race White 43% 30 11 16 73% 27

Latest Data by Race AAPI 35% 35 20 10 1% 29
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B2B. Below is a list of incidents in recent American history. Please indicate whether you think each one is an example of political

violence or not.

e The Unite the Right rally, a white supremacist rally that took
place in Charlottesville, Virginia in 2017 and resulted in 35

injuries and 0Ne AEAN......ccoooorrvvvvvvvveeeceeeeeee e serieeens
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The demonstrations in 2020 that followed the killing of George

IO F
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

e The Colorado Springs nightclub shooting in 2022, where an

anti-LGBTQ shooter killed five people and injured 25 others........
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Switching subjects...

ABORTION_POSITIONB. [SPLIT A] When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?

Mar-31 Mar-11  Feb-19

Strongly pro-ChoiCe.........c.vvvverererniererieniens 47% 44%
Somewhat pro-ChoiCe.......oovvvvereerrrieecinnnas 23 20
Somewhat anti-abortion ............c.cceeererinenes 13 15
Strongly anti-abortion ...........c.cccoverenininenns 14 17
Don't know enough to Say ........cccoceereurierennen. 4 4
PRO-CHOICE (NET) ..o 70% 64

ANTI-ABORTION (NET)....c.ccvvrmnririirrineenne 26 32

VIOLENCE NOT NET
Definitely Probably Probably Definitely VIOLENCE NOT
43% 28 21 9 71% 29
60% 22 14 4 82% 18
43% 33 14 10 76% 24
25% 32 30 13 57% 43
48% 33 11 8 81% 19
50% 24 19 7 75% 25
41% 27 23 9 68% 32
37% 40 21 2 7% 23
28% 24 24 24 52% 48
26% 23 24 27 49% 51
31% 26 21 22 57% 43
30% 24 25 21 54% 46
27% 21 24 27 49% 51
32% 32 15 21 64% 36
27% 25 24 24 52% 48
23% 23 43 11 47% 53
27% 22 29 23 49% 51
40% 23 23 14 62% 38
24% 23 31 22 47% 53
14% 21 34 31 35% 65
37% 25 21 17 62% 38
39% 23 22 16 62% 38
24% 22 30 24 45% 55
16% 15 42 27 31% 69
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-29 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
44% 43% 69% 36% 28% 52% 54% 47% 50%
22 21 18 22 27 28 17 22 20
14 14 5 20 19 8 9 14 8
16 16 4 8 25 5 12 15 9
4 5 4 14 1 7 8 2 14
66 64 87 58 55 80 71 69 70
30 31 9 28 43 13 21 29 16
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ABORTION_POSITIONC. [SPLIT B] When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-31  Mar-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly pro-abortion.............ererereneneiren e 32% 36% 50% 29% 14% 41% 29% 29% 39%
Somewhat pro-abortion..............cceeeieeieicieeeeeee s 22 22 25 21 19 18 20 23 26
Somewhat anti-abortion ..o 19 18 10 25 27 14 10 21 1"
Strongly anti-abortion ............ceererrnire s 19 19 7 17 32 13 28 20 9
Don't Know €nough t0 SAY .........cuoeererureerieieireieereee e 8 6 8 9 9 15 13 6 15
PRO-ABORTION (NET) ...eueuuirreiceereeneeeesisresesssssssesssssesessessesssssnes 54% 58 75 49 32 59 49 52 65
ANTI-ABORTION (NET)....coveiereeinerncenseeeneeeesesssesessssesseseesessessnens 38 37 17 42 59 27 38 42 20

TWAYABORTNEUT. Which one of the following statements comes closest to describing how you feel about the issue of abortion?

Mar-31 Mar-11 Feb-19 Jan-29
| believe having an abortion is morally
acceptable and should be legal.................... 38% 38% 35% 36%
| am personally against abortion for myself
and my family, but | don't believe
government should prevent a person from
making that decision for themselves.............. 39 38 42 39
| believe having an abortion is morally wrong
and should be illegal.........ccocooenirinininenes 18 20 19 20
Don't know enough to Say ........ccccceereurcerennen. 5 4 4 5

Q67. Do you think early medication abortion care, known as Mifepristone, should remain legal or be made illegal?

lllegal ........ccovenne.
Not sure................

Mar-31  Jan-8
............................................................................... 61% 55%
............................................................................... 20 21
............................................................................... 19 24

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
54% 31% 23% 41% 42% 36% 43%
36 45 40 45 33 38 42
5 17 32 7 17 21 7
5 7 5 7 8 8
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
81% 56% 41% 70% 63% 59% 69%
7 14 35 14 22 22 1
1 30 24 17 15 19 20

Q68. Do you support or oppose President Biden and Congress passing a national law to protect access to prescription abortion
medication used to end early pregnancies at home?

Strongly support ...
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose....
Not sure................

SUPPORT (NET)..
OPPOSE (NET)....

Mar-31
39%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
64% 31% 15% 50% 45% 37% 45%
19 21 24 22 19 22 15
4 9 14 5 5 9 12
6 14 34 1 19 21 10
7 24 13 12 12 1 17
83 52 39 4l 65 58 61
10 24 48 16 24 31 22
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Q69. As you may or may not know, currently 63% of all abortions in the U.S. happen using early abortion medication. Knowing this, do
you support or oppose President Biden and Congress passing a national law to protect access to prescription abortion medication used

to end early pregnancies at home?

SHONGIY SUPPOIL ...ttt
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTT......viceeiicierice e
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......vvevrreiiieicirei e
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ....erervrireriri et
INOE SUIE ...t

SUPPORT (NET)...orereeeeeeseeseessssessesseesessseseesseseessessessessssessesses
OPPOSE (NET).coereseseeeseeseeseseseessesseeseesseseeseeseessessessessss s

Switching subjects...

Mar-31
39%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
64% 32% 15% 49% 45% 37% 48%
20 23 25 21 20 23 17
5 8 13 10 8 8 1
5 15 33 9 17 21 10
7 21 14 12 10 1 14
84 55 39 70 65 60 65
9 23 46 18 25 29 21

B3C. [SPLIT C] Below is a list of comments made by Donald Trump. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do not find
the statement concerning or do not believe he made the statement, please indicate that option.

CONCERNING NOT
Not Not at
Very Some | that all
o Donald Trump suggested Americans consider injecting bleach as a

means of fighting COrONAVIIUS ...........ccccccceeeeeeeceeceesesisesescsesesesesesesesesesessssssssssssnd 50% 11 7 9
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 12 5 2
Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 12 2 8
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 11 10 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 67% 11 6 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 55% 15 6 4
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 12 7 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 57% 13 6 7
o Donald Trump said, "Hitler did some good things"...........ccererereeenn 49% 12 13 9
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 11 3 2
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 12 8 10
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 12 24 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 65% 11 10 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 14 18 6
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 12 14 11
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 58% 12 - 7

¢ Donald Trump said, "If | don't get elected, it's going to be a bloodbath
for the Whole COUNTIY" ... 49% 13 8 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 13 3 2
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 17 6 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 12 15 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 67% 16 5 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 15 8 12
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 13 9 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 62% 13 4 7

NET
Don't
believe - CONCERNING

22 62%

4 89%
23 66%
41 31%
10 78%
20 69%
26 57%
18 69%
17 61%

5 90%
21 60%
28 30%

8 76%
19 58%
18 57%
24 70%
14 62%

4 91%
15 64%
25 30%

5 83%
19 60%
15 57%
14 76%

NOT

16

7
1
27
12
1
17
12

22

4
19
42
16
23
25

7

24

22

12
20

10
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Switching subjects...

B3C. [SPLIT C] Below is a list of comments made by Donald Trump. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do not find
the statement concerning or do not believe he made the statement, please indicate that option.

o Donald Trump said he would encourage Russia to "do whatever the
hell they want" to any NATO member country that doesn't meet

spending guidelines on defeNSe............ooooccvirrrerrenisssscecrnnessesd]
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

¢ Donald Trump has called those who were convicted of federal
offenses for storming the U.S. Capitol on January 6th, 2021, including

for assaulting police officers, "hostages" and "unbelievable patriots" ...,
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Donald Trump has said that immigrants are "not people" and that

immigrants are "poisoning the blood of our country”...........cccccccoovevniiiiiiiid
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Donald Trump told his supporters that he would be their "retribution"

I FEEIECIEA .....ooooeoeee e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

CONCERNING NOT
Not Not at

Very Some | that all
48% 14 11 12
7% 13 4 2
48% 14 11 10
18% 16 18 24
58% 21 10 5
48% 21 8 7
45% 13 12 14
60% 10 6 1
45% 17 14 13
75% 16 4 2
41% 16 16 16
13% 19 23 25
57% 21 10 7
46% 18 15 8
41% 16 15 16
49% 26 9 3
44% 16 12 14
75% 17 4 2
46% 17 14 13
1% 16 21 27
58% 20 5 12
49% 15 7 15
40% 16 15 15
61% 13 1 1
43% 16 13 18
72% 16 7 2
40% 14 17 19
13% 16 18 35
56% 20 1 9
45% 18 16 1
39% 16 14 21
47% 14 14 16

NET
Don't
believe - CONCERNING
14 63%
3 90%
17 62%
25 33%
6 79%
16 69%
16 57%
14 70%
1 62%
3 91%
10 57%
19 32%
6 7%
12 65%
12 57%
13 75%
13 61%
3 91%
10 63%
24 28%
5 79%
15 63%
14 56%
14 74%
10 59%
3 88%
9 54%
17 29%
4 76%
10 63%
1 54%
9 61%

NOT

23

22
41
15
15
27
16

27

33
48
17

31
12

26

27
48

22
30
12

31

36

20
27
35
30
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Switching subjects...

B3C. [SPLIT C] Below is a list of comments made by Donald Trump. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do not find
the statement concerning or do not believe he made the statement, please indicate that option.

CONCERNING NOT NET
Not Not at Don't
Very Some that all believe = CONCERNING NOT
o After a white supremacist rally that took place in Charlottesville,
Virginia in 2017 that resulted in 35 injuries and one death, Trump said
"You also had some very fine people on both sides” ... 42% 16 17 15 11 57% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 15 7 2 3 88% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 19 18 14 13 55% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 16 27 28 20 25% 55
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 57% 16 16 7 5 73% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 7 20 10 15 56% 30
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 16 18 18 12 53% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 11 20 7 14 58% 28

B3D. [SPLIT D] Below is a list of policies supported by Donald Trump. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do not
find the policy concerning or do not believe he supports the policy, please indicate that option.

CONCERNING NOT NET
Not Not at Don't
Very Some | that all believe = CONCERNING NOT
o Donald Trump supports cutting Medicare and Social Security: in
each of his budgets as President, he proposed cuts to both programs| 53% 17 7 6 18 70% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 82% 14 1 1 2 96% 2
Latest Data by Party Ind | 52% 10 7 8 23 62% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 22 12 10 33 44% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 70% 1 6 5 8 82% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 62% 13 10 5 12 4% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 49% 17 7 6 21 66% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 60% 24 2 4 1 84% 5
¢ Donald Trump called for the termination of the Constitution so he
could be reinstated as President after he lost in 2020............ccccccovvvn] 52% 12 7 5 23 65% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 82% 10 2 2 4 92% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 15 5 6 26 63% 1"
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 15 13 9 42 3% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 67% 11 5 5 12 78% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 59% 11 8 6 16 70% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 49% 12 8 5 26 62% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 61% 13 5 4 17 74% 8
¢ Donald Trump wants to give wealthy Americans and big corporations
another $2 trillion taX CUL.........c.....crvrirrerreesesessessrssensee 52% 14 9 8 17 66% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 83% 10 3 1 3 93% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 16 6 1 17 66% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 18 15 15 32 38% 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 16 9 5 7 79% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 58% 1 9 12 10 69% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 49% 14 9 9 19 63% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 65% 1 3 5 16 75% 8
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B3D. [SPLIT D] Below is a list of policies supported by Donald Trump. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do not
find the policy concerning or do not believe he supports the policy, please indicate that option.

CONCERNING NOT NET

Not Not at Don't
Very Some that all believe = CONCERNING NOT

o Donald Trump supports a nationwide ban on abortion, which would
criminalize women who seek abortions and the doctors who perform

MBI oo ee e s reen] 51% 16 9 13 12 67% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 82% 14 1 2 2 95% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 15 4 15 18 62% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 19 18 24 20 38% 42
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 67% 19 2 6 6 86% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 60% 10 10 12 8 70% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 15 9 15 13 62% 25

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 59% 18 12 2 9 7% 14

o Donald Trump wants to end the policy that allows Medicare to

negotiate for lower prescription drug COSES ...........ooccoviiivicrrvrrerrrnsssssssiinn 51% 19 6 6 19 70% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 83% 13 1 1 3 96% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 14 7 7 25 60% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 27 1 10 34 44% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 70% 18 3 1 8 88% 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 55% 17 9 6 12 72% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 20 7 6 22 65% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 58% 18 1 5 17 76% 6
¢ Donald Trump wants to repeal the Affordable Care Act, which would

take health insurance away from more than 45 million Americans and
repeal coverage for those with pre-existing conditions...................ccccccvi 49% 19 9 11 11 69% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 15 2 1 3 94% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 52% 14 12 7 16 66% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 25 17 22 19 42% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 70% 12 7 4 7 82% 1"
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 61% 11 1 9 8 72% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 21 10 13 12 65% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 53% 21 7 8 10 75% 15

¢ Donald Trump has been indicted four times and is facing 91 felony

CRAIGES .ovoooeees s 48% 16 10 17 8 64% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 78% 13 2 4 3 91% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 18 1 25 7 57% 36
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 20 19 30 14 37% 49
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 67% 11 5 11 6 78% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 10 14 17 5 64% 32
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 17 1 20 9 60% 31
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 55% 22 1 9 3 7% 20
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B3D. [SPLIT D] Below is a list of policies supported by Donald Trump. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do not
find the policy concerning or do not believe he supports the policy, please indicate that option.

CONCERNING NOT NET

Not Not at Don't
Very Some that all believe = CONCERNING NOT

¢ Donald Trump wants to bring back policies that separated migrant
children from their families at the border, as well as conduct sweeping
raids across the country to round up and deport millions of people,

INCIUAING DrEAMETS ... 44% 16 11 19 10 60% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 16 5 2 3 90% 7

Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 16 10 23 13 55% 32

Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 16 17 35 17 31% 52

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 17 7 5 7 81% 12

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 54% 17 13 11 5 1% 24

Latest Data by Race White | 39% 17 1 22 1 55% 34

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 56% 16 7 13 9 1% 20

Qs86. One more time...Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to Donald Trump.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-31 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White AAPI
Very favorable ... 25% 4% 15% 50% 14% 22% 28% 13%
Somewhat favorable..............oovrrnereirrrennsesrseeeens 17 6 19 27 13 12 18 8
Somewhat unfavorable..............covvrreerrenininieneneneneeiens 10 7 15 13 9 8 10 15
Very Unfavorable ...........c.vevevenreneeneereineeisesseneeseeseeeeenens 46 83 43 9 61 54 42 61
Heard of but don't know enough to give a rating.................. 1 1 4 * 2 2 1 2
Haven't heard Of ..o 1 1 4 * 1 2 1 1
FAVORABLE (NET) ...vveieieisiinsineiseisetseessssessesssseeessssos 42% 10 34 78 28 34 46 22
UNFAVORABLE (NET) .....oieiiinrineireiseieiesssisseseeseeeisenenns 56 89 58 21 70 62 52 76

TRUMPRIGHT2. Again, do you think Donald Trump has the right policy priorities for the country?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-31 Dem Ind Rep AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Has the right policy priorities for the country - feel this way
SHONGIY ..ot 23% 3% 15% 47% 9% 20% 28% 12%
Has the right policy priorities for the country - feel this way
SOMEWNEL ..o 17 6 17 28 14 13 18 15
Does not have the right policy priorities for the country -
feel this way somewhat ..., 1" 1" 15 11 13 14 11 10
Does not have the right policy priorities for the country -
feel this way Strongly ..........ccocvernrnnrenreseseeens 44 78 40 9 60 47 40 59
NOE SUTE ... 5 2 13 5 4 6 4 4
RIGHT POLICY PRIORITIES (NET) ....coveeiirenierireierienn, 40% 9 32 76 23 33 45 27
DOESN'T HAVE RIGHT POLICY PRIORITIES (NET) ........ 55 89 55 19 73 61 51 69
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-31  Mar-11  Feb-19 Jan-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Local televiSion ...........veeereereeenerenerienieinns 43% 42% 44% 43% 48%  42% 40% 45% 34% 44% 45%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, or
ABC) oo 43 39 42 38 53 41 34 46 38 44 39
Social media websites where news is
shared (such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or
YOUTUDE) ..oovvevreerereieie e 36 38 39 39 38 38 34 46 44 34 43
Online NeWS WEDSItES.......c.overrvreieriririirinenes 33 32 35 29 38 37 27 29 31 33 53
FOXNEWS......ocvvimiieieeineineiecee e 30 28 30 29 18 27 44 38 27 30 20
CNN oo 29 23 24 26 41 26 17 43 31 26 33
Your local NeWSPaper.........oereveerereneenees 21 21 18 16 24 19 18 25 18 21 18
RAIO ..o 21 18 19 17 20 20 22 18 20 21 21
MSNBC.......coocrrieieireeineeeeiesise e 18 16 15 15 27 16 9 28 21 16 16
National NEWSPaPErS...........cocveereererrererenens 14 12 12 11 17 17 10 16 13 14 15
Other ..o s 4 5 5 5 3 6 6 3 2 5 5
None of these: | don't follow news about
politics and current events in the U.S............ 5 6 6 5 3 7 6 3 6 6 4
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS
o Fox News Channel............. 8% 13 15 8 16 35 5 36% 59
Mar-11 2024 9% 12 12 10 17 35 5 34% 61
Feb-19 2024 8% 13 13 8 17 35 5 34% 60
Jan-29 2024 8% 13 14 8 16 36 5 35% 60
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 9 1 6 15 49 6 25% 69
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 12 12 8 16 37 7 31% 61
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 18 20 10 17 20 4 48% 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 16 22 1 14 22 6 47% 46
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 13 18 9 16 33 5 37% 59
Latest Data by Race White 7% 13 14 7 17 37 5 34% 61
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 12 9 10 17 39 9 25% 66
® CNNL..oooovirrreenireeee 6% 12 16 9 17 34 6 33% 61
Mar-11 2024 5% 10 14 9 19 37 6 29% 65
Feb-19 2024 6% 8 14 10 21 35 6 28% 65
Jan-29 2024 7% 10 14 8 18 37 6 30% 64
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 16 20 10 17 22 6 45% 49
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 1 12 1 14 37 9 29% 63
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 7 1 8 18 46 6 22% 72
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 18 26 1 13 14 7 55% 39
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 15 18 14 18 24 6 38% 56
Latest Data by Race White 5% 10 13 8 18 39 6 29% 66
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 14 20 9 23 20 9 38% 52
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS
¢ MSNBC ....ooovooerrrrrcrier 5% 10 11 10 18 38 7 26% 67
Mar-11 2024 5% 7 11 11 18 40 8 23% 69
Feb-19 2024 4% 6 13 9 21 38 9 23% 68
Jan-29 2024 5% 8 11 8 19 41 8 24% 68
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 14 16 1 19 25 6 38% 55
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 9 7 10 18 43 10 19% 71
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 7 9 16 52 7 16% 77
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 14 22 13 13 21 8 44% 48
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 13 15 13 15 30 7 35% 58
Latest Data by Race White 5% 9 9 9 19 43 7 22% 71
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 9 13 13 25 28 11 24% 66
SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube).
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-31 Mar-11  Feb-19 Jan-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Several imes @ day ........cooverevenereinniiniens 34% 32% 33% 34% 36% 34% 32% 46% 39% 32% 37%
ONCE @AY ...eevevececeeeeeee s 13 15 14 14 11 14 14 15 15 12 1
A few times @ WEEK ... 13 17 14 15 13 10 14 13 16 13 14
Afew times a month........cccovvverenrreinenns 5 4 5 4 6 5 5 7 8 5 -
RAMEIY oo 13 10 12 11 14 11 13 8 9 14 14
NEVET ..ot 21 20 21 20 19 26 21 10 13 23 22
DONtKNOW ... 1 1 * 1 1 1 * 1 - * 2
SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-31  Mar-11  Feb-19 Jan-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
FaCEDOOK........cereeercerceeeieee e 83% 81% 83% 82% 84%  79%  84% 85% 78%  84%  80%
INSEAGIAM.....cooovercereeereieece s 52 53 54 52 56 49 48 66 62 48 57
TWIHEI/X <o 36 34 35 34 37 29 37 45 46 34 37
TIKTOK oo 36 39 39 41 37 31 36 55 53 33 35
SNAPCHAL ..o 27 27 28 29 28 26 25 38 31 25 18
REATit ....evoeceeeec e 22 23 25 21 27 25 17 30 28 21 26
LT 7Yoo O 16 18 19 18 19 17 14 18 23 15 29
LT o O 7 7 6 7 10 5 5 13 8 6 7
L] TR 4 4 4 5 5 5 3 5 1 4 7
| don't have an account on any of these
Platforms.......cvveerceree e 7 8 8 8 7 9 8 3 3 8 5
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?

® FaCebOOK......ccoooooiiiiverrrrrrereesccrscnie
Mar-11 2024
Feb-19 2024
Jan-29 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® THKTOK.....ooovovvvevevcrererererererveirenereseneseseneneee
Mar-11 2024
Feb-19 2024
Jan-29 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® INStagram ...,
Mar-11 2024
Feb-19 2024
Jan-29 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© SNAPChat .......oovvvvevvvvvvveressssssrssssssssssnnnn
Mar-11 2024
Feb-19 2024
Jan-29 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
timesaday aday week month
58% 20 13 4 4 1
59% 20 12 4 3 1
58% 21 11 4 3 2
57% 21 13 3 4 1
55% 21 14 5 4 1
53% 21 14 9 3 2
62% 19 12 3 3 1
65% 16 10 6 3 1
54% 24 15 2 2 3
58% 20 13 4 4 1
41% 24 20 4 9 2
52% 17 18 7 5 1
53% 18 18 7 3 2
49% 18 20 6 4 3
48% 17 20 9 5 1
50% 18 19 7 6 1
57% 16 15 4 6 1
54% 17 19 7 3 1
64% 18 1 4 2 -
63% 12 19 5 1
47% 17 21 8 6
47% 23 25 5 -
45% 22 18 7 7
44% 21 18 8 6
45% 19 19 8 6
50% 16 21 7 5
44% 24 18 7 6
45% 27 10 11 6
46% 17 20 7 8
54% 17 20 5 3
56% 21 17 1 5
41% 23 18 8 8
56% 22 12 9 1
41% 22 21 6 7 2
43% 26 12 8 8 2
40% 18 22 10 6 4
42% 20 18 8 10 2
31% 27 22 6 12 1
46% 13 21 10 7 3
51% 19 20 4 3 3
48% 17 25 6 4 -
48% 15 25 6 4 2
39% 23 21 6 8 2
38% 27 1 7 16 -

NET

AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
AWEEKOR A MONTHOR

MORE LESS
91% 9
91% 9
90% 10
91% 9
90% 10
87% 13
92% 8
91% 9
93% 7
91% 9
85% 15
88% 12
88% 12
87% 13
86% 14
87% 13
89% 11
89% 11
93% 7
94% 6
85% 15
95% 5
85% 15
83% 17
83% 17
87% 13
86% 14
83% 17
84% 16
91% 9
93% 7
82% 18
90% 10
85% 15
82% 18
80% 20
80% 20
81% 19
80% 20
90% 10
90% 10
88% 12
84% 16
7% 23
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?

LI K11 T
Mar-11 2024
Feb-19 2024
Jan-29 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Reddit ...
Mar-11 2024
Feb-19 2024
Jan-29 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© WhatSADD. ...
Mar-11 2024
Feb-19 2024
Jan-29 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® Threads..........vvveveveveveriririeirieirerereneneen
Mar-11 2024
Feb-19 2024
Jan-29 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
timesaday aday week month Rarely  Never

33% 26 21 10 8 2
39% 21 18 11 8 4
40% 19 20 10 9 3
41% 20 21 7 9 3
37% 26 16 1 9 2
29% 29 1 8 20 3
31% 24 30 10 4 1
46% 19 20 9 6 *
39% 15 23 19 4 -
29% 28 22 1 8 2
42% 24 20 1 13 -
30% 19 29 14 7 *
35% 19 26 11 9 *
31% 20 29 14 5 2
26% 24 30 12 7 1
28% 20 27 16 10 1
30% 12 28 18 12 -
34% 20 33 10 2

36% 15 30 17 2

21% 23 29 22 5 -
28% 18 29 15 9 1
35% 21 28 5 6 6
21% 18 21 13 15 6
32% 15 20 10 16 7
21% 17 19 10 19 9
24% 14 24 15 14 8
31% 19 20 14 1 5
15% 12 13 7 44 8
24% 18 25 13 1 7
42% 7 25 18 8 -
40% 10 15 15 15 5
23% 18 22 14 17 7
21% 30 8 14 17 1"
25% 36 19 3 13 5
26% 11 22 9 15 17
28% 19 21 11 15 6
16% 20 26 10 17 10
26% 38 19 3 13 1
42% 25 12 12 9 -
17% 33 20 1 14 16
28% 34 19 6 9 5
28% 26 15 6 14 1"
21% 39 21 - 15 4
51% 15 - 34 - -

NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
MORE LESS
80% 20
78% 22
78% 22
81% 19
78% 22
69% 31
85% 15
85% 15
7% 23
79% 21
86% 14
78% 22
80% 20
80% 20
81% 19
74% 26
70% 30
88% 12
81% 19
73% 27
75% 25
84% 16
66% 34
67% 33
63% 37
63% 37
70% 30
40% 60
68% 32
74% 26
65% 35
62% 38
58% 42
79% 21
60% 40
68% 32
62% 38
83% 17
79% 21
69% 31
81% 19
69% 31
81% 19
66% 34
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SCREENS. Thinking about time you spend on the internet, including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching videos

on the internet through a cell phone, tablet, or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-31  Mar-11  Feb-19 Jan-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Less than one hour a day.........cccrevrereienen. 14% 11% 9% 9% 11% 12% 17% 10% 13% 14% 20%
One to two hours @ day ........ccoceeeneeniereiennns 23 25 24 23 23 22 23 24 20 23 23
Two to four hours @ day.........c.coverevrvereieneennes 27 25 26 25 27 25 27 21 30 28 22
Four to six hours @ day..........coecverenevnieniennns 17 18 20 20 19 16 14 17 16 16 18
More than six hours @ day ..........ccccveeveeieene 20 20 19 22 20 24 19 27 20 19 16
DON't KNOW ...t 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 1
DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | More than 2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
¢ Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet, or computer that is not for your job.] 5% 15 30 49 51%
Mar-112024 | 4% 14 28 53 47%
Feb-192024 | 3% 14 30 53 47%
Jan-29 2024 | 5% 15 28 52 48%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 4% 14 31 50 50%
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 14 25 55 45%
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 17 30 47 53%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 17 23 54 46%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 15 32 46 54%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 15 31 48 52%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 20 24 55 45%
o Watching live TV with commercials - like sports, cable shows, or the news.............. 18% 17 28 37 63%
Mar-112024 | 20% 21 26 33 67%
Feb-19 2024 | 23% 16 25 36 64%
Jan-29 2024 | 18% 18 25 39 61%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 16% 18 27 39 61%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 19 20 37 63%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 16 31 34 66%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 19 26 41 59%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 19 27 34 66%
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 16 28 36 64%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 31 25 27 73%
o Watching an online video or streaming service with ads - like YouTube,
FACEDOOK, OF HUIU ......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e 12% 23 30 34 66%
Mar-112024 | 13% 26 28 32 68%
Feb-19 2024 | 11% 24 27 37 63%
Jan-29 2024 | 13% 22 31 34 66%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 21 33 35 65%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 20 32 36 64%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 26 27 33 67%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 15 35 45 55%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 20 34 39 61%
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 25 29 31 69%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 25 28 43 57%
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DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | More than 2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
o Listening to AM OF FM radiO ..........ovvvvvvveeeecieeseeseeeeeeeveeeeessesseseeese s sssnsesssssssssnnnnns 28% 42 20 10 90%
Mar-112024 | 31% 41 18 9 91%
Feb-19 2024 | 31% 42 19 7 93%
Jan-29 2024 | 30% 41 20 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 29% 41 21 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 42 15 1 89%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 44 21 10 90%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 25% 38 25 12 88%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 41 26 10 90%
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 44 19 9 91%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 42 15 9 91%
DAGE. What is your age? 18-29 o s 16%
B0-44 .. 26
AB-B4 e 15
BE-B4 ... 17
B0 e 27
VOL:  (REUSE) ..ot -
REGION. What state do you live in? NOMOEASE ... 17%
MIAWESE ... 22
SOULN .. 39
WESE ..o 22
D100. Are you: AMAN Lo 47%
A WOMAN......coriiiiine e 53
Self-dSCrIDE......oveecr e *
ALLOCRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your Black/African AMEriCaN ...........ccvweivmssisessisessiness 15%
race. [IF NOT HISPANICILATINO] For statistical purposes only, are you of mgﬁﬁ}fﬁ?if” ---------------------------------------------------------- ﬁ
Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? [BI-OR-MULTI RACIAL RESPONDENTS Asian/Asian American 6
ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PER SELF-REPORT; REFUSALS ALLOCATED Pacific Islander ... *
BY RACE ONFILE] Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 2
Middle Eastern/North African ........c.cooeveveeeineninienenn. *
OFNET oo -

VOL:
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D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many 46%
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family 2;
trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply. .
1
3
ECUAAON ...ttt e 1
El SaAIVAAOr ...t e 3
GUAEMAIA ..o e 1
HONAUIAS ..ot 1
NICArAGUA ... 3
Panama ... s 2

Paraguay ........cccevrieeersesieesse s

PEIU ..ot s 1
SPAIN .o e 9
UFUQUAY ... ss -
VENEZUEIA.....cvveeeeeiceteecs et 2
Other COUNTY ......evvercccc e 1
Don't KNOW/NOE SUTE ......oucevvvceiereee e 3

D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent THe CariObeaN...coovesvvsvessesorssrsssssssn 15%
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of Affica......... e 58
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that QEnlal AMBTICA. . 8
y y y y ry: SOUth AMEIICA.......cvrecicrecctee e 5
apply. Another region of the WOrld .............c....ccrrmerrrervveissinnninns 5
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .....ovecvcce s 20

D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans, ChINA i 31%
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries. 'F’,ﬁ'“appmes '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' 12
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry? Vietham .. 3
Please select all that apply. KOTEA .ottt 9
JAPAN ... 24
Pacific ISlands..........ccccoveriveercescesee s 5
ONET e e 9
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .......cvvceceece s 1

EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ........ovvvrrecir 3%
completed? Graduated high school ..., 24
' Attended technical or vocational school..............ccccoucee. 4
Attended some college but no degree............ccccvuveeninnee 24
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 13
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 22

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree

(MD, DMD, €46.).....vevvveeeseceeeesesseeeeessss oo 11

VH20. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2020] Thinking back, in the November 2020 Voted for Democrat JOe Biden ..........cc.vverivvesivnssi 46%
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in Voted for Republican Donald TUMP cvv.ecvesnsnvesee 42
that election? Voted for SOMEONE EISE ........ccevevveevieieeecreeereeiae 3

Did NOLVOE ... e 9
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PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections Always voted for DEmOCrats............coooococcccciivvvvirirnrns 21%
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say Mostly voted for DEMOCIALS. .......ovsvsvrrsrrsnsrne 13
that vou: Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some

you: REPUDIICANS ...t 8

IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself

as:

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, do you generally

consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent

contractor?

KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 10
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ....vovereieieiieeiet e nes 9
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cocevveeieneerieninneen. 14
Always voted for Republicans ...........coouerenveeinenininnes 20
MORE DEMOCRATS (NET) ...cvviveeieiereeissieeieine 48%
MORE REPUBLICANS (NET).......ccoovuvrerereierissresessinne 42
Very IDeral........ccvnninereeneree i 14%
Somewhat liberal.............ccvvieiiiririeseeceeeie 17
MOAETALE .....ovevieee s 35
Somewhat CONSEIVative ..........cccvcveieicrrieeciceee 20
VEry CONSEIVALIVE .......ccvvereeiiierererce s 14
LIBERAL (NET) ..o eesesssseseeseeeens 31%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)..ccveeereirernerneereereeneeeesseeseeneeneens 35

Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA

MOVEMENT ...t 48%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENT......ceeiiiciec et 34
NOE SUFE .. 18
Yes, consider myself a progressive..........ocverereeneeneenee 63%
No, do not consider myself a progressive ...........c.cveuue... 37
Employed full-ime ........c.eeeirerrerenee e 42%
Employed part-time ... 10
Not employed, but looking for work ............ccccccveeinreneenee 8
REHIEA ... 27
SHUAENE ..o 2
HOMEMAKET ... s 6
OFNBI e 4
Self-employed/independent contractor..............ccccoeuveenv. 27%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 73
YBS ottt 26%
NO Lottt 74

Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at any point ~ 73%
No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine ............... 27
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LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired YOS, M woovvvvvnnnsesessssssssssssssssssssss s 9%
member of a labor union? Yes, someone in my household ...........cccocveerinieniinnnns 5
' Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO oo 85
YES (NET) oot ssssanes 15%
WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the White collar, like at a desk in an office ... 36%
last job you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 29
' Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ..o 18
NONE OF thESE ....cvuveire e 18
MILITARY. Are you or is anyone in your household a veteran, active Yes, me.... e 8%
military, or in the National Guard or Reserves? Yes, someone in my househlold ...................................... 7
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO oo 84
YES (NET) oot sssssnes 16%
HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you rightnow? ~— HOMEOWNEN cooooooiis gg%
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage........ 7
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage .................... 6
OthET ... e 1
INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsot(;}?n g%ggg ----------------------------------------------------------- Z%
T ) ,000 - 849,999 ... s
annual family income before taxes? $50,000 - $59,999 ......coomrrerreeeeeeseeet et 1"
$60,000 - $74,999 ......coomreerreeerer e 1"
$75,000 - $99,999 ......ooomreereeeeree et 13
$100,000 - $7149,999 ......overmreerereereeereeeereee e 10
$150,000 - $199,999 ......overmreerrereeereeereee e 5
$200,000 aNd @DOVE..........veeereeeeereeeeeer et ereneeene 2
MARITAL. What is your current marital status? MAITIEA ..o 36%
Not married but living with partner.........cccccoevvecvvireennn 1
Never married and not living with partner ..........c.cooeue.e. 5
Single, never Marmied ... 26
Divorced or separated.........ccocvveenieenieenicesneeenns 16
WIAOWED......cooceeeire e 6
DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY 27%
SUbUMDAN @rea........covieiericirccei e 46
SMAll OWN e 9

RUFAI @rEA........oveeeecececcee e 18
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ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe \llJvealthy.'.(.j.(.j.lwi ---------------------------------------------------------------- g%
) ; pper Middle Class..........ccoerrrrinereeneree s
yourself' You may select as many as you lke. Middle Class.......ccoovirerriiericerce s 33
WOrKiNg Class ........cvveeueeriieieininieireeereeeeese e 27
Lower middle ClassS..........ccvveevicieriiceree e 17
LOW INCOME ...t 23
POOT ... 12
None of these describe me .........cccccoornernncnieinenen 2
RELIGION. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian..............ccccoooeerrrreeeevevvveeesesisssssseeeee 47%
CathOliC.....c.cveeeveecerecce e 19
JBWISH ..ottt 3
MUSIIM ot 1
None/AtheiSt/AGNOSHC ........c..vveiererererereee e 22
ONET e 7
EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider L 40%
yOUfSG'f a bomn again or evangelical Christian? NO ettt ettt ettt et raanan 60
RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend EVEIY WEEK....oosvrsvorssrssssssnsssns s 21%
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, A fEW tIMES @ MON...oovtnnnns 9
IV oF never? About once @ MONth ... 4
rarely, : A few times @ Yar ..o 13
RAIEIY ..o e 23
NEVET ...ttt bbb n 30
LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all Heterosexual or Straight .............cccccevvviiiiivvnnnscciis 88%
that apply BISEXUAL ..o e 6
’ Gay O [ESDIAN ....o.veveeeeeeeee e 4
TraNSGENAET ......ceeveeierecce et 1
NON-DINAMY ..o 1
OthB et *
Prefer Nott0 Sy .....cvcvcveiecceceeee s 1



